
Trail Mileage Between Campgrounds
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- 1.8 9.3 6.1 19.6 16.4 35.8 9.3 30.3 21.3 5.0 10.9 15.6 19.6 2.1 7.3 13.3 25.7 10.5 8.7 27.1 Chickenbone E
1.8 - 7.9 7.9 19.8 15.0 34.4 7.9 29.1 19.9 3.6 12.7 16.2 18.2 2.7 5.9 14.8 24.3 12.5 9.3 25.7 Chickenbone W
9.3 7.9 - 9.7 27.3 22.5 42.0 15.2 36.4 27.2 4.3 16.6 22.6 25.7 10.6 6.2 16.8 31.6 14.1 17.3 33.0 Chippewa Harbor
6.1 7.9 9.7 - 26.0 22.5 41.9 15.4 37.3 27.4 5.8 6.9 21.5 27.2 8.2 3.9 7.1 31.8 4.4 14.9 33.2 Daisy Farm
19.6 19.8 27.3 26.0 - 20.0 21.4 12.3 14.4 18.6 23.0 30.8 5.7 23.2 18.0 25.3 33.1 23.0 30.4 11.4 12.6 Desor N
16.4 15.0 22.5 22.5 20.0 - 20.1 8.1 14.7 5.5 18.2 27.3 15.5 10.8 17.7 20.5 29.4 9.9 26.7 11.8 11.3 Desor S
35.8 34.4 42.0 41.9 21.4 20.1 - 27.6 12.8 14.6 37.8 46.7 26.1 30.3 37.1 40.1 49.0 10.3 46.3 31.8 8.8 Feldtmann Lake
9.3 7.9 15.2 15.4 12.3 8.1 27.6 - 25.7 13.0 11.1 20.2 7.8 11.3 10.7 13.4 22.3 17.4 19.8 4.1 18.8 Hatchet Lake
30.3 29.1 36.4 37.3 14.4 14.7 12.8 25.7 - 10.0 32.3 41.2 19.1 24.9 31.8 34.6 44.4 14.4 41.7 24.8 4.0 Huginnin Cove
21.3 19.9 27.2 27.4 18.6 5.5 14.6 13.0 10.0 - 23.1 32.2 20.4 15.7 22.6 25.4 34.3 4.4 31.6 16.7 6.6 Island Mine
5.0 3.6 4.3 5.8 23.0 18.2 37.8 11.1 32.3 23.1 - 12.7 18.5 21.4 6.3 2.3 12.9 27.5 10.2 13.0 28.9 Lake Richie
10.9 12.7 16.6 6.9 30.8 27.3 46.7 20.2 41.2 32.2 12.7 - 26.5 30.5 13.0 10.8 6.9 36.6 4.6 19.5 38.3 Lane Cove
15.6 16.2 22.6 21.5 5.7 15.5 26.1 7.8 19.1 20.4 18.5 26.5 - 18.7 13.5 22.1 28.6 24.8 25.9 7.0 17.3 Little Todd
19.6 18.2 25.7 27.2 23.2 10.8 30.3 11.3 24.9 15.7 21.4 30.5 18.7 - 20.9 23.7 34.3 20.1 31.6 15.0 21.5 Malone Bay
2.1 2.7 10.6 8.2 18.0 17.7 37.1 10.7 31.8 22.6 6.3 13.0 13.5 20.9 - 8.4 15.3 27.0 12.6 6.7 28.4 McCargoe Cove
7.3 5.9 6.2 3.9 25.3 20.5 40.1 13.4 34.6 25.4 2.3 10.8 22.1 23.7 8.4 - 11.0 29.8 8.3 15.1 31.0 Moskey Basin
13.3 14.8 16.8 7.1 33.1 29.4 49.0 22.3 44.4 34.3 12.9 6.9 28.6 34.3 15.3 11.0 - 38.7 2.7 22.2 40.1 Rock Harbor 
25.7 24.3 31.6 31.8 23.0 9.9 10.3 17.4 14.4 4.4 27.5 36.6 24.8 20.1 27.0 29.8 38.7 - 36.0 21.1 11.0 Siskiwit Bay
10.5 12.5 14.1 4.4 30.4 26.7 46.3 19.8 41.7 31.6 10.2 4.6 25.9 31.6 12.6 8.3 2.7 36.0 - 19.5 37.8 Three Mile
8.7 9.3 17.3 14.9 11.4 11.8 31.8 4.1 24.8 16.7 13.0 19.5 7.0 15.0 6.7 15.1 22.2 21.1 19.5 - 23.0 Todd Harbor
27.1 25.7 33.0 33.2 12.0 11.3 8.8 18.8 4.0 6.6 28.9 38.3 17.3 21.5 28.4 31.0 40.1 11.0 37.8 23.0 - Washington Creek

Notes:
Mileages are the shortest, most direct route between campgrounds
6-8 miles per day is recommended for beginning backpackers and 8-10 miles per day is recommended for experienced backpackers



Trail Mileage Between Group Campgrounds
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- 4.4 8.3 10.2 14.1 10.5 12.5 12.6 19.5 19.8 31.6 26.7 31.6 36.0 46.3 37.8 2.7 Three Mile
4.4 - 3.9 5.8 9.7 6.1 7.9 8.2 14.9 15.4 27.2 22.5 27.4 31.8 41.9 33.2 7.1 Daisy Farm
8.3 3.9 - 2.3 6.2 7.3 6.9 8.4 15.1 13.4 23.7 20.5 25.4 29.8 40.1 31.0 11.0 Moskey Basin
10.2 5.8 2.3 - 4.3 5.0 3.6 6.3 13.0 11.1 21.4 18.2 23.1 27.5 37.8 28.9 12.9 Lake Richie
14.1 9.7 6.2 4.3 - 9.3 7.9 10.6 17.3 15.2 25.7 22.5 27.2 31.6 42.0 33.0 16.8 Chippewa Harbor
10.5 6.1 7.3 5.0 9.3 - 1.8 2.1 8.7 9.3 19.6 16.4 21.3 25.7 35.8 27.1 13.3 Chickenbone E
12.5 7.9 6.9 3.6 7.9 1.8 - 2.7 9.3 7.9 18.2 15.0 19.9 24.3 34.4 25.7 14.8 Chickenbone W
12.6 8.2 8.4 6.3 10.6 2.1 2.7 - 6.7 10.7 20.9 17.7 22.6 27.0 37.1 28.4 15.3 McCargoe Cove
19.5 14.9 15.1 13 17.3 8.7 9.3 6.7 - 4.1 15.0 11.8 16.7 21.1 31.8 23.0 22.2 Todd Harbor
19.8 15.4 13.4 11.1 15.2 9.3 7.9 10.7 4.1 - 11.3 8.1 13.0 17.4 27.6 18.8 22.3 Hatchet Lake
31.6 27.2 23.7 21.4 25.7 19.6 18.2 20.9 15 11.3 - 10.8 15.7 20.1 30.3 21.5 34.3 Malone Bay
26.7 22.5 20.5 18.2 22.5 16.4 15 17.7 11.8 8.1 10.8 - 5.5 9.9 20.1 11.3 29.4 Desor S
31.6 27.4 25.4 23.1 27.2 21.3 19.9 22.6 16.7 13.0 15.7 5.5 - 4.4 14.6 6.6 34.3 Island Mine

36 31.8 29.8 27.5 31.6 25.7 24.3 27 21.1 17.4 20.1 9.9 4.4 - 10.3 11.0 38.7 Siskiwit Bay
46.3 41.9 40.1 37.8 42.0 35.8 34.4 37.1 31.8 27.6 30.3 20.1 14.6 10.3 - 8.8 49.0 Feldtmann Lake
37.8 33.2 31.0 28.9 33.0 27.1 25.7 28.4 23.0 18.8 21.5 11.3 6.6 11.0 8.8 - 40.1 Washington Creek
2.7 7.1 11.0 12.9 16.8 13.3 14.8 15.3 22.2 22.3 34.3 29.4 34.3 38.7 49.0 40.1 - Rock Harbor



 Water Mileage Chart
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1 Grace Island 3 4 28 26 29 28 36 43 46 43 43 43 46 47 48 49 50 46 49 41 31 33 34 5 1

2 Beaver Island 3 1 31 29 32 31 39 46 49 46 46 49 49 50 51s 52 52 48 51 43 33 35 26 7 2

3 Windigo 4 1 32 30 33 32 40 47 50 47 47 48 50 51 52s 53 53 49 52 44 34 36 27 8 3

4 Siskiwit Camp 28 31 32 6 11 12 20 26 29 26 26 27 29 30 31 32 36 40 43 45 51 53 60 33 4

5 Hay Bay 26 29 30 6 7 9 16 23 26 23 23 24 26 27 29 29 32 36 39 41 47 49 56 31 5

6 Malone Bay 29 32 33 11 7 3 10 17 20 17 17 18 20 21 22 23 26 30 33 35 41 43 50 34 6

7 Isle Royale Light 28 31 32 12 9 3 9 15 18 15 15 16 18 19 20 21 24 28 31 33 39 41 48 53 7

8 Chippewa Harbor 36 39 40 20 16 10 9 7 10 7 7 8 10 11 12 13 16 20 23 25 31 33 40 41 8

9 Middle Island Passage 43 46 47 26 23 17 15 7 3 1 1 2 4 5 6 7 9 13 16 18 24 26 33 48 9

10 Moskey Basin 46 49 50 29 26 20 18 10 3 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 13 17 20 22 28 30 37 51 10

11 Daisy Farm 43 46 47 26 23 17 15 7 1 3 1 2 4 5 6 7 10 14 17 19 25 27 34 48 11

12 Caribou Island 43 46 47 26 23 17 15 7 1 4 1 1 3 4 5 6 9 13 16 18 24 26 33 48 12

13 Mott Island 43 49 48 27 24 18 16 8 2 5 2 1 2 3 4 5 8 12 15 11 23 25 32 47 13

14 Three Mile Camp 46 49 50 29 26 20 18 10 4 7 4 3 2 1 2 3 6 10 13 15 21 23 30 49 14

15 Tooker's Island 47 50 51 30 27 21 19 11 5 8 5 4 3 1 2 2 5 9 12 14 20 22 29 48 15

16 Rock Harbor Lodge 48 51s52s 31 29 22 20 12 6 9 6 5 4 2 2 1 4 8 11 13 19 21 28 47 16

17 Raspberry Island 49 52 53 32 29 23 21 13 7 10 7 6 5 3 2 1 3 7 10 12 18 20 27 46 17

18 Hidden Lake 50 52 53 36 32 26 24 16 9 13 10 9 8 6 5 4 3 6 9 12 18 19 28 45 18

19 Duncan Narrows Camp 46 48 49 40 36 30 28 20 13 17 14 13 12 10 9 8 7 6 3 9 14 16 24 43 19

20 Duncan Bay Camp 49 51 52 43 39 33 31 23 16 20 17 16 15 13 12 11 10 9 3 12 17 19 27 46 20

21 Belle Island 41 43 44 45 41 35 33 25 18 22 19 18 11 15 14 13 12 12 9 12 7 9 15 38 21

22 Birch Island 31 33 34 51 47 41 39 31 24 28 25 24 23 21 20 19 18 18 14 17 7 2 9 26 22

23 McCargoe Cove Camp 33 35 36 53 49 43 41 33 26 30 27 26 25 23 22 21 20 19 16 19 9 2 11 28 23

24 Todd Harbor 34 26 27 60 56 50 48 40 33 37 34 33 32 30 29 28 27 28 24 27 15 9 11 19 24

25 Huginnin Cove 5 7 8 33 31 54 53 41 48 51 48 48 47 49 48 47 46 45 43 46 38 26 28 19 25

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

s = via south shore.   Add 5 miles more via north shore.    NOTE: Mileage is in statute miles
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